



CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
BID TABULATION
WALKING PATH AT ANN AND CHUCK DEVER REGIONAL PARK
BID NO. 20250288

BID OPENING DATE: 03/26/2025

DEPT: COMMUNITY SERVICES

Company Names ►		EHC, Inc.		Titan Construction Management, LLC	
Location ►		Fort Myers, FL		Tarpon Springs, FL	
Description ▼	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Sediment Barrier - Staked Silt Fence	5,000	\$ 11.08	\$ 55,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,000.00
Clearing and Grubbing	1	\$ 33,888.25	\$ 33,888.25	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
Regular Excavation - Remove from Site and Dispose / Grading Onsite Material	1	\$ 26,242.93	\$ 26,242.93	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
Embankment - Fill, Placed	1	\$ 36,740.10	\$ 36,740.10	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
Type B Stabilization (12") LBR 40	2,387	\$ 42.54	\$ 101,542.98	\$ 10.50	\$ 25,063.50
8" HDPE N-12 Pipe	342	\$ 90.51	\$ 30,954.42	\$ 37.00	\$ 12,654.00
8" Mitered End Section Triple	16	\$ 1,146.76	\$ 18,348.16	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 24,000.00
Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	2,046	\$ 73.56	\$ 150,503.76	\$ 94.00	\$ 192,324.00
Performance Turf, Sod (Bahia)	2,121	\$ 8.16	\$ 17,307.36	\$ 12.00	\$ 25,452.00
As-Built Survey Drawings	1	\$ 21,501.79	\$ 21,501.79	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
Project Sign	1	\$ 2,866.90	\$ 2,866.90	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
SUB-TOTAL			\$ 495,296.65		\$ 448,993.50
Mobilization (5% of Sub-Total)			\$ 24,764.83		\$ 22,449.68
TOTAL BID PRICE			\$ 520,061.48		\$ 471,443.18
Notice Needed Prior to Commencement (calendar days)		30		15	
Completion Time 90 calendar days					



CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
BID TABULATION
WALKING PATH AT ANN AND CHUCK DEVER REGIONAL PARK
BID NO. 20250288

BID OPENING DATE: 03/26/2025

DEPT: COMMUNITY SERVICES

Company Names ►		Pavement Maintenance, LLC		Shipps Excavating, Inc	
Location ►		Fort Myers, FL		Englewood, FL	
Description ▼	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Sediment Barrier - Staked Silt Fence	5,000	\$ 2.85	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 3.98	\$ 19,900.00
Clearing and Grubbing	1	\$ 21,150.00	\$ 21,150.00	\$ 39,650.00	\$ 39,650.00
Regular Excavation - Remove from Site and Dispose / Grading Onsite Material	1	\$ 66,170.50	\$ 66,170.50	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 93,000.00
Embankment - Fill, Placed	1	\$ 19,795.00	\$ 19,795.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00
Type B Stabilization (12") LBR 40	2,387	\$ 16.25	\$ 38,788.75	\$ 18.00	\$ 42,966.00
8" HDPE N-12 Pipe	342	\$ 73.35	\$ 25,085.70	\$ 38.00	\$ 12,996.00
8" Mitered End Section Triple	16	\$ 2,815.45	\$ 45,047.20	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	2,046	\$ 44.10	\$ 90,228.60	\$ 58.86	\$ 120,427.56
Performance Turf, Sod (Bahia)	2,121	\$ 6.50	\$ 13,786.50	\$ 5.96	\$ 12,641.16
As-Built Survey Drawings	1	\$ 32,940.00	\$ 32,940.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
Project Sign	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
SUB-TOTAL			\$ 377,242.25		\$ 497,580.72
Mobilization (5% of Sub-Total)			\$ 18,862.11		\$ 24,879.04
TOTAL BID PRICE			\$ 396,104.36		\$ 522,459.76
Notice Needed Prior to Commencement (calendar days)		14		30	
Completion Time 90 calendar days					